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PC- Passenger Cars乘用车

BMW BMW宝马 47,250 38,769 51,327 66,137 68,191 346,201 4.4%
宝马 MINI迷你 9,163 6,227 11,893 12,854 14,019 69,727 0.9%

Others 50 14 10 15 9 111 0.0%
Total 56,463 45,010 63,230 79,006 82,219 416,039 5.2%

DAIMLER - CHRYSLER克莱斯勒 4,132 3,217 4,477 4,358 4,571 26,564 0.3%
CHRYSLER JEEP吉普 3,103 2,485 3,267 3,865 4,296 22,340 0.3%
戴克 MERCEDES奔驰 57,686 41,543 57,405 63,531 67,748 369,352 4.7%

SMART精灵 4,613 4,458 7,011 9,938 9,775 39,300 0.5%
Others 1,874 1,131 1,318 1,496 1,649 9,828 0.1%
Total 71,408 52,834 73,478 83,188 88,039 467,384 5.9%

FIAT ALFA ROMEO阿尔法·罗密欧 13,867 12,242 10,714 13,429 14,309 80,892 1.0%
菲亚特 FIAT菲亚特 82,390 74,519 79,567 87,806 86,315 511,355 6.4%

IVECO依维柯 44 27 111 94 89 516 0.0%
LANCIA蓝旗亚 11,735 10,706 10,848 11,573 11,680 71,555 0.9%
Others 585 274 519 484 557 3,066 0.0%
Total 108,621 97,768 101,759 113,386 112,950 667,384 8.4%

FORD FORD福特 106,610 79,790 93,719 112,999 110,080 668,240 8.4%
福特 JAGUAR捷豹 2,683 1,745 2,304 2,463 2,877 17,702 0.2%

LAND ROVER陆虎 7,972 4,894 6,739 8,815 9,513 52,485 0.7%
VOLVO沃尔沃 23,209 18,022 21,245 21,424 22,821 137,053 1.7%
Others 313 145 364 313 370 2,292 0.0%
Total 140,787 104,596 124,371 146,014 145,661 877,772 11.1%

GM CHEVROLET雪佛兰 12,658 11,451 13,311 14,622 16,886 89,271 1.1%
通用 OPEL欧宝 106,386 82,473 98,222 107,613 131,104 684,266 8.6%

SAAB萨博 6,577 5,182 6,746 7,803 8,048 44,365 0.6%
Others 369 361 264 320 319 2,027 0.0%
Total 125,990 99,467 118,543 130,358 156,357 819,929 10.3%

JAPAN HONDA本田 22,445 16,557 22,029 23,850 26,482 151,582 1.9%
日系 MAZDA马自达 20,359 14,525 16,460 19,893 21,563 124,429 1.6%

MITSUBISHI三菱 10,803 7,835 8,679 10,951 12,061 68,223 0.9%
NISSAN日产 21,935 15,530 23,425 25,028 30,159 147,331 1.9%
SUZUKI铃木 19,273 15,839 18,170 19,761 21,918 122,788 1.5%
TOYOTA丰田 78,725 62,594 69,479 77,693 77,353 470,301 5.9%
Others 8,280 7,621 7,429 8,548 8,933 50,314 0.6%
Total 181,820 140,501 165,671 185,724 198,469 1,134,968 14.3%

KOREA DAEWOO大宇 543 135 0 1 6 7 0.0%
韩系 HYUNDAI现代 24,759 18,433 19,027 21,945 24,279 139,996 1.8%

KIA起亚 17,548 14,265 16,904 20,139 21,265 117,825 1.5%
Others 2,482 1,751 1,904 2,100 2,347 13,816 0.2%
Total 45,332 34,584 37,835 44,185 47,897 271,644 3.4%

MAN曼 MAN曼 17 11 16 21 17 101 0.0%
MG ROVER ROVER罗孚 92 167 53 29 43 333 0.0%
PSA CITROEN雪铁龙 79,962 69,637 72,319 82,917 88,115 490,845 6.2%
标致雪铁龙 PEUGEOT标致 88,008 78,199 89,872 96,774 104,278 579,924 7.3%

Others
Total 167,970 147,836 162,191 179,691 192,393 1,070,769 13.5%

RENAULT DACIA达西亚 3,687 3,559 5,364 6,713 6,697 32,453 0.4%
雷诺 RENAULT雷诺 94,052 80,137 100,745 96,944 119,051 614,699 7.7%

Total 97,739 83,696 106,109 103,657 125,748 647,152 8.2%
VOLKSWAGEN AUDI奥迪 50,654 41,042 55,776 62,081 61,730 346,015 4.4%
大众 SEAT西亚特 29,684 24,786 27,265 31,443 35,578 193,007 2.4%

SKODA斯柯达 26,819 21,236 27,155 29,205 31,420 174,505 2.2%
VOLKSWAGEN大众 116,823 103,358 129,550 144,117 147,264 804,935 10.1%
Others 479 227 351 368 476 2,584 0.0%
Total 224,459 190,649 240,097 267,214 276,468 1,521,046 19.2%

OTHERS Others 5,504 5,982 6,540 6,808 7,193 38,363 0.5%
TOTAL  1,226,202 1,003,101 1,199,893 1,339,281 1,433,454 7,932,884
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